

DRAGOON TRAIL CHAPTER, INC. IZAAK WALTON LEAGUE

4857 NE 110th Avenue Elkhart, Iowa 50073

http://www.ankenyikes.org

FACILITY RENTAL APPLICATION AND AGREEMENT

IN CONSIDERATION OF		being permitted to submit this
	(print full name)	
Application and Agreement t	to rent facilities owned or controlled	d by the Dragoon Trail Chapter, Inc. of the
Izaak Walton League (hereina	after "the Ankeny Ikes"), the undersi	gned hereby agrees to the following terms
and conditions:		

<u>Designated Member</u>: The person signing this agreement must be a member in good standing of the Ankeny Ikes and at least 21 years of age. The undersigned agrees to act as the contact person with the Ankeny Ikes Board of Directors (or designate) and agrees to ensure that all provisions of this agreement are carried out throughout the course of the facility rental.

<u>Permitted Use</u>: These facilities may be rented by persons or organizations for lawful purposes that are not deemed to be inconsistent with the mission and goals of the Ankeny Ikes, as determined by the Board of Directors. Rental proposals may be rejected for any reason, at the sole discretion of the Board of Directors (or designate). The undersigned agrees to accurately state the purpose of the facility rental on this form, and to strictly abide by all applicable federal, state, and local laws throughout the course of the facility rental.

<u>Rental Relationship</u>: This agreement constitutes a simple contract for facility rental, and nothing more. The Ankeny Ikes' acceptance of this application and agreement does not constitute approval or endorsement of the activities conducted or information which may be conveyed during the facility rental. The undersigned agrees to refrain from making any representation or implication which suggests that the events or activities conducted under this agreement have been endorsed or otherwise approved by the Ankeny Ikes.

<u>Commercial Training</u>: The facilities are available to be rented for commercial firearms training or instruction, or other lawful training or instruction purposes, only upon execution and submission of an additional separate *Instructor Agreement* form.

Rental Fees: This signed form and all rental fees, calculated in accordance with the currently effective **Rental Fee Schedule**, shall be received by the Ankeny Ikes in advance of the facility rental. The undersigned hereby agrees that any violation of this rental agreement by the undersigned, or by any individual entering the premises for purposes of the rental use, will result in a complete and immediate forfeiture of all rental fees, without refund.

<u>Protection and Preservation of Property</u>: The undersigned agrees to protect all rented property, facilities and equipment from damage or harm. The rented facilities must be inspected at the onset of the rental period for

any pre-existing damage, and any such damage must be reported immediately. All facilities must be returned to their original clean and organized condition at the conclusion of the rental period. In the event this provision is not fulfilled, the undersigned agrees to personally reimburse the Ankeny Ikes for any monetary amounts that must be spent for cleaning or repairs to return the facility to its original condition.

<u>Rules and Regulations</u>: All persons who enter onto the Ankeny Ikes premises must follow all Ankeny Ikes rules and regulations at all times, including but not limited to the posted *Range Rules* in effect for the shooting facilities, and for rentals involving the chapter house, the rules posted within the building. The undersigned agrees to ensure that all participants follow all rules and regulations, all *Range Rules*, and any and all written or verbal directions received from the Ankeny Ikes Board of Directors (or designate) prior to or during the course of the facility rental.

<u>Waiver of Liability</u>: All persons who enter onto the Ankeny Ikes premises, or participate in any activity or event thereon, do so solely at their own risk. The undersigned agrees to ensure that each and every individual involved in the facility rental fully executes an unrestricted *Waiver and Release* form immediately upon entering the premises. All completed waiver forms are to be promptly supplied to the Board of Directors (or designate).

Signature of Applicant		Date Signed		
Printed Name		Cell Phone Number		
Organization or Business Name		Commercial Instruction? (Yes or No)		
Purpose of Rental				
Facilities Requested		Requested Rental Dates		
For Ankeny Ikes use only:				
Approved by (BOD member or designate)	 Date	Rental Fees	 Paid?	